

For Immediate Release April 27, 2023

Volatus Infrastructure Signs LOI with EVFLY

Volatus Infrastructure signs LOI to become exclusive infrastructure provider

Neenah, WI – April 27, 2023—Volatus Infrastructure, LLC has signed a Letter of Intent (LOI) with EVFLY, a company that manages and operates electric vertical take-off and landing (eVTOL) aircraft and specializes in the advanced air mobility (AAM) industry. The LOI names Volatus as the exclusive eVTOL infrastructure and charging station provider for EVFLY's global AAM projects.

"Volatus is excited to work with EVFLY to help continue building the foundation of the AAM industry and bring eVTOL to more corners of the globe," said Grant Fisk, Volatus Infrastructure Co-Founder. He went on to say that "collaboration is the key to success. We all bring an essential key element to the industry and need to work together to bring success forward."

"We are very excited and delighted to work together with Volatus," said Yannick Erbs, EVFLY Founder and CEO. "Their knowledge and expertise in the AAM industry reinforces our belief that we are making the best choice as their main objective is to provide the best tailor-made tools and infrastructure while incorporating the latest technologies for electric charging stations and app support."

EVFLY was founded with a clear objective in mind: to make the aviation industry evolve. Like the automotive industry, the aviation sector must constantly renew itself to meet the demands and expectations of tomorrow. This means moving towards a more flexible, safer, more cost- effective and more environmentally friendly approach to aviation. EVFLY is ready to participate in the transformation of the aviation industry and to revolutionize AAM with the development of eVTOL services.

Founded in 2021, Volatus Infrastructure, LLC is connecting communities to the future with bestin-class eVTOL infrastructure technology to ensure society is ready for the future. Volatus offers three main eVTOL infrastructure designs, a vehicle agnostic charging station, plus an app and maintenance programs. By tailoring to specific needs while incorporating the latest technologies their work positively impacts clients and the communities they serve. Join the future with Volatus Infrastructure.

###

For more information, press only: Sheena Banker Volatus Infrastructure, Director of Public Relations sheena@volatusllc.com volatusllc.com/MediaKit

